has violated subdivisions (b)(1)(A) or (b)(1)(B) of this section, then the 36 

commissioner may order payment of a monetary penalty of one thousand dollars 1 

($1,000) for failure to timely file the market conduct annual statement. 2 

(B)  The monetary penalty described in subdivision 3 

(b)(4)(A) shall not exceed twelve thousand dollars ($12,000) for each 4 

authorized insurer in any twelve-month period. 5 

6 

SECTION 4.  Arkansas Code § 23-63-611(3), concerning asset valuation of 7 

other assets of a reporting entity by the Insurance Commissioner, is amended 8 

to read as follows: 9